

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 353 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAJESH KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides were granted two weeks time by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 21.2.13 and further directed failing which the same shall not be entertained. Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case which beyond time. The respondent No.2 has filed the statement of case within time. Respondent No.1 has not filed the statement of case.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.99 -2-

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an appropriate office report indicating the non-compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by the parties except by respondent No.2 who has filed within time.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |