

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 353 OF 2011

RAJESH KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the Appellant is
condoned. Last opportunity is granted to the respondent no.1 to
file statement of case within a period of three weeks failing which
the matter be posted for consequential order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER